13.12.70. Sestriere Downhill, men

course name: Kandahar-Primavera
course length: 2680 m

vertical drop: 710 m

number of gates: 23

started: 76 at 11h

finished: 72

1. Henry Duvillard FRA 1.48.30 (4
2. Bernard Orcel FRA 1.49.58 (10)
3. Karl Schranz AUT 1.49.72 (2
4. Bernhard Russi SUI 1.49.85 (15)
5. Andreas Sprecher SUI 1.50.25 (12)
6. Walter Tresch SUI 1.50.29
7. Heini Messner AUT 1.50.41 (98
8. Franz Vogler FRG 1.50.64 (D
9. David Zwilling AUT 1.51.35 (16)

10. Kurt Huggler SUI

and Hans Zingre SUI 1.51.44

12. Roger Rossat-Mignaud FRA

and Hans Kogler AUT (18)

and Gustav Thoeni ITA 1.51.46 (38!

15. Rudi Sailer AUT 1.51.47 (14)

16. Rene Berthod SUI 1.51.63

17. Marcelo Varallo ITA 1.51.69 (7

18. Josef Loidl AUT 1.51.77 (30)

19. Bob Cochran USA 1.51.78 (5

20. Hansjoerg Schlagger FRG 1.51.81

21. Edmund Bruggmann SUI 1.51.88

22.

23. Jean-Daniel Daetwyler SUI 1.52.52

24. Patrick Russell FRA 1.52.62

25.

26. Bernard Charvin FRA 1.52.71



27. Werner Bleiner AUT 1.52.75 (41)

28. Jean-Noel Augert FRA 1.52.76
29. Heini Hemmi SUI 1.52.94
30. Keith Shepherd CND 1.52.96
31. Spider Sabich USA
32. Rogers Little USA
and Ilario Pegorari ITA 1.53.29
34. Hank Kashiwa USA
35. Adi Roesti SUI 1.53.50
36.
37. Anders Hansson SWE
38. Harald Rofner AUT 1.53.63 (46)
39. Jim Hunter CND 1.53.64
40. Reto Barrington CND 1.53.66
41. Craig Shanholtzer USA
42. Bernard Grosfilley FRA 1.53.93
43. Georges Mauduit FRA 1.54.04
44. Stefano Anzi ITA 1.54.09 (13)
and Andrzej Bachleda POL 1.54.09
46. Dan Irwin CND 1.54.16
47. Giuseppe Compagnoni ITA 1.54.20
48. Alain Penz FRA 1.54.22
49. Mike Lafferty USA
Eberhardt Schmalzl ITA
Christian Neureuter FRG
52. Reinhardt Tritscher AUT 1.54.49 (23)
53. Helmuth Schmalzl ITA 1.54.58
DNS :
Claudio de Tassis ITA (broke a leg at practice run)
Jean-Luc Pinnel FRA (badly injured at practice run)
DQ:
Rudd Pyles USA ( 6),
Jean-Daniel Daetwyler SUL (9,
Karl Cordin AUT (11),
DNF:

Michele Stefani ITA



1. Karl Schranz

2. Henry Duvillard

3. Rudi Sailer
and Heini Messner
and Hans Zingre
and Andreas Sprecher
and Bernhard Russi

8. Hans Kogler
and Marcelo Varallo
and Bob Cochran
and Walter Tresch
12. Bernard Orcel

AUT
FRA
AUT
AUT
SUI
SUI
SUI
AUT
ITA
USA
SUI
FRA

split-time 1:

33.8
33.9

34.0

34.1
34.2

(2)
(4
(14)
(8

(12)
(15)
(18)
(7
(5)

(10)



14.12.70. Sestriere

course length: 506 m
vertical drop: 183 m
number of gates: 58/61

course setters: P. Berlinger SUI/O. Peccedi ITA

started: 90 at 9:30/14h
finished: 45

AN D kAW

7.
8. Heini Messner

0.
10.
11.
12.

13.

14.

. Patrick Russell

. Gustav Thoeni

. Max Rieger

. Alain Penz

. Henry Duvillard

. Christian Neureuter

Eric Poulsen

Eberhardt Schmalzl
David Zwilling
Henri Brechu

Josef Loidl

Andrzej Bachleda

Alfred Matt

DQ Hank Kashiwa

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Hans Zingre

Pete Duncan

Adi Roesti

Steve Lathrop
Mario Bergamin
Georges Mauduit
Manfred Jakober
Willy Lesch
Werner Bleiner

FRA

ITA

FRG
FRA
FRA
FRG

USA
AUT
ITA

AUT
FRA
AUT

POL

AUT
USA
SUI
CND
SUI
USA
SUI
FRA
SUI
FRG
AUT

55.89
55.95
57.13
56.99
56.86
56.58
57.97
58.30
57.49
59.14
59.50
58.80
58.74
59.24

58.26

58.23

58.26

Slalom, men

57.82
58.57
59.97
60.25
60.54
60.85
60.08
60.04
60.91
59.62
60.50
60.24
60.92
60.90

62.14

62.43

62.64

113.71

114.52

117.10
117.24
117.40
117.43

118.05
118.34
118.40
118.76
118.98
119.04

119.66

120.14

120.40
120.59
120.59
120.64
120.66
120.89
120.90
121.29
121.46

(10)

(D

(39!
(9)

(25)

(17)



24. Sepp Heckelmiller
25. Bernhard Russi

26. Harald Stuefer

27. Josef Augschleler

28. Pierlorenzo Clataud
29. Keith Shepherd

30. Masoyoshi Kashiwagi
31. Andreas Sprecher

32. Yoshiharu Fukuhara

33. Roger Rossat-Mignaud
34. Bjarne Strand

35. Mike Lafferty

and Svan Christensen

37. Dan Irwin

38. Renato Antonioli
39. Ryszard Cwikla
40. Giuliano Besson
41. Willy Demetz
42. Masahiko Ohtsue

43. Tko Suguki
44. Joze Gazvoda
45. Jan Bachleda

DNF(1):
Edmund Bruggmann
Walter Tresch
Reinhardt Tritscher
Harald Rofner
Jean-Noel Augert
Karl Schranz
Spider Sabich
Carlo Demetz
Roland Thoeni
Giulio Corradi
Giuseppe Confortola
Blaz Jakopic

DNF(2):
Peter Frei
Rick Chaffee

FRG
SUI
AUT
ITA
ITA
CND
JAP
SUI
JAP

FRA
NOR
USA
NOR
CND

ITA
POL
ITA
ITA
JAP

JAP
YUG
POL

SUI,
SUI
AUT,
AUT,
FRA,
AUT,
USA,
ITA
ITA,
ITA,
ITA,
YUG

SUI
USA,

(16)

( 2),

61.63 60.71

(splendid mt1),

122.21
122.34
122.56
122.66
122.92
123.12
123.23
123.28
123.71

124.69
125.47

125.80
126.52

127.65
128.01
128.08
128.35
128.42

129.51
130.83
131.58

(45)



Bob Cochran USA

Olle Rolen SWE (19),
Heini Hemmi SUI  (20),
Otto Tschudi NOR,
Tyler Palmer USA (27),
Hans Bjerge NOR (28),
Francisco Fernandez-Ochoa SPA,
Aurelio Garcia SPA,
Ilario Pegorari ITA (1% run:26?)
Lasse Hamre NOR,
Bernard Orcel FRA,
DQ(2):
15, Hank Kashiwa USA,
Paul Berlinger SUI  I*' run 58 Oreste Peccedi ITA 2" run 61

1. Patrick Russell FRA 55.89 (10) 1. Patrick Russell FRA 57.82
2. Gustav Thoeni  ITA 5595 (1)

3. Chris. Neureuter FRG 56.58 2. Gustav Thoeni  ITA  58.57
4. Henry Duvillard FRA  56.86
5. Alain Penz FRA 56.99 ( 2) 3. David Zwilling ~ AUT 59.62
6. Max Rieger FRG 57.13
4. Max Rieger FRG 59.97
7. Ebe Schmalzl ITA  57.49 5. Heini Messner — AUT  60.04
6. Eric Poulsen USA 60.08
8. Eric Poulsen USA 57.97 7. Josef Loidl AUT 60.24
9. Heinz Weixelbaum FRG 58.19 8. Alain Penz FRA 60.25
10. Mario Bergamin SUI ~ 58.23 9. Henri Brechu FRA 60.44
11. Manfred Jakober SUI 10. Henry Duvillard FRA 60.54
and Hans Zingre SUI  58.26 11. Bernhard Russi  SUI  60.71
13. Heini Messner ~ AUT 58.30 12. Chris. Neureuter FRG  60.85
13. Alfred Matt AUT 60.90
14. Andrzej Bachleda POL  58.74 14. Ebe Schmalzl ITA 6091

15. Josef Loidl AUT 58.80 15. Andrzej Bachleda POL  60.92



14.12.70. Sestriere Alpine Combined, men

1. Henry Duvillard FRA 17.00
2. Gustav Thoeni ITA 22.50
3. Patrick Russell FRA 23.23
4. Heini Messner AUT 33.36
5. Christian Neureuter FRG 38.94
6. David Zwilling AUT 41.10
7. Josef Loidl AUT 44.73
8. Eberhardt Schmalzl ITA 46.24
9. Hans Zingre SUI 47.69
10. Bernhard Russi SUI 48.15
11. Alain Penz FRA



